TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coveroo, Inc.		11/23/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fanmade Inc.
Street Address:	1800 Seaport Boulevard
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3714996	COVEROO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4158362501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-836-2506

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gina L. Durham, Esq. Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	352432-150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Anne Bashir/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=COVEROO executed confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=COVEROO executed confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0845

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by and between Coveroo, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 333 Bryant Street, LL120, San Francisco, California 94107 ("Assignor"), and Fanmade Inc., a Delaware located at 1800 Seaport Boulevard, Redwood City, California 94063 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") executed on November 23, 2015 (the "effective date"), pursuant to which Assignor sold and assigned to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark COVEROO, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 3714996, dated November 24, 2009 (the "Trademark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment for the sole purpose of confirming, memorializing, and recording the Assignment effected pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and related causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademark that may have accrued in Assignor's favor from the respective

1-WEST\269394763.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005790 FRAME: 0846 date of first use of the Trademark from the Effective Date of this Assignment. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, or by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

20 4	
"Assignor'	70
E-2523523853 C-355	٠.

COVEROO, INC.

By:

James Chapman

"Assignee":

FANMADE INC.

Melanie S

WEST\269394763.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2016